Statistical Summary

December 2023

Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

1/9/2024 5:40:20 PM

176,775,291
26,769,363
4,342,476
4,671,413

212,558,543

3.939199%
83.17%
6,856,727

814,568
4,006,583
568,821

5,389,972

8,012,726
482,589
361,239

5,118,899

13,975,453

231,923,968

6,480,904
177,524,025
775,506
822,150

185,602,585
2.442415%
5,987,180

4,006,582
14,980,110
12,271,843

31,258,535
11.204393%

3,044,269
831,837
827,609

4,703,715
4.378922%

8,951,059
503,055
905,019

10,359,133

7.054007%
231,923,968



